Hydraulic cylinders
Hydraulic cylinders
Bild på temat naturkraft
Nature has powerful forces, as can be seen in everything from astounding growth potential to might geysers. NIKE works on
nature’s conditions and uses hydraulics to convert nature’s forces to working force.
Hydraulics – flexible technology
	 with built-in natural forces
Nature has powerful forces, as can be seen in everything from astounding growth potential to might geysers. NIKE works on

■■ Quick-coupling female, screw fitting.
When ordering cylinders with screw fitting, add ’’P’’ at the
end of the model designation.Example: CFC1014P.
5
Hydraulic cylinders
CF/CFU - Single acting push cylinders with
spring return
CF cylinders are real work horses within NIKE’s cylinder product range. They
are, for example, part of our push- and pull-kits (for more information, please see
separate product information). The cylinders are prepared for accessories to be
connected at the piston top or at the bottom of the cylinder.
CF cylinders are available with capacities at 5 ton, 10 ton or 25 ton and stroke
lengths between 127 mm - 300 mm.
There are also CF cylinders available with extra long piston pin (CFU - models).
Name Working press. Capacity Stroke Stroke volume Piston Piston area Diameter Height Weight
MPa kN (t) mm cm³ ø mm cm² mm mm kg
CF104 70 49 (5) 127 90 26.5 7.1 37.5 266 1.7
CF204 70 49 (5) 200 142 26.5 7.1 37.5 339 2.4
CF110C 70 111 (11) 150 239 38 15.9 56.5 321 4.7
CF210C 70 111 (11) 200 318 38 15.9 56.5 372 5.5
CF310C 70 111 (11) 300 477 38 15.9 56.5 474 7
CF120 70 232 (24) 127 422 60 33.2 84 337 10.2
CF220 70 232 (24) 200 664 60 33.2 84 410 12.4
CF320 70 232 (24) 300 996 60 33.2 84 510 16
CFU2010C 70 111 (11) 200 318 38 15.9 56.5 387 5.3
CFU2510C 70 111 (11) 250 398 38 15.9 56.5 437 6
CFA - Aluminium cylinders with spring return
NIKE’s high tonnage cylinders CFA ranging from 50 t capacity are made of alu-
minium. This gives them an outstanding performance comparing power and weight
(c:a 50% more power per kilogram than comparable cylinders made of steel). The
cylinders are made of high tensile aluminium and therefore have a superior service
life compared to similar products on the market today. Both cylinder tube and piston
are hard anodized for extended protection against wear and corrosion.
All CFA cylinders come with both the saddle and a protecting base plate made of
steel to guarantee a trouble free function even when the surface and lifting point are
not quite even and parallel.
Note! �The NIKE range of aluminium cylinders is manufactured for low-cycle applications such as normal
maintenance and lifting operations. These aluminium cylinders are designed to provide a lifetime of at least
10.000 cycles at full pressure and should NOT be used in high-cycle operations like production lines etc.
�For such applications please talk to your NIKE representative for advise.
Name Max. working press. Capacity Stroke Stroke volume Piston Piston area Diameter Height Weight
MPa kN (t) mm cm³ ø mm cm² mm mm kg
 CFA250-100 70 230 (23) 100 332 60 33.2 100 212 4.4
 CFA250-200 70 230 (23) 200 664 60 33.2 100 312 5.9
 CFA500-100 70 500 (51) 100 709 85 70.9 140 224 9.2
 CFA500-200 70 500 (51) 200 1418 85 70.9 140 324 12.7
 CFA750-100 70 730 (74) 100 1039 100 103.9 170 235.5 14
 CFA750-200 70 730 (74) 200 2078 100 103.9 170 335.5 18.3
 CFA1000-100 70 930 (95) 100 1327 110 132.7 190 243 18.4
 CFA1000-200 70 930 (95) 200 2655 110 132.7 190 343 24.7
6
CFC - Single acting, compact push cylinders with spring return